THE DATASHEET OF
LM2903M8-13
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LM2901/ LM2901A/ LM2903/ LM2903A
 DUAL AND QUAD DIFFERENTIAL COMPARATORS
Description
The LM2901/2903 series comparators consist of four and two
independent precision voltage comparators with very low input offset

© Diodes Incorporated
LM2901/ LM2901A/ LM2903/ LM2903A
Ordering Information (Note 15)
LM290X X XXX - 13
Channel Grade
3 : Dual
PackingPackage
S : SO-8
13 : Tape & Reel
1 : Quad
A : Low VIO
Blank : Normal
S14 : SO-14
T14 : TSSOP-14
M8: MSOP-8
TH: TSSOP-8
Part Number Package Code Packaging
13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
LM2901T14-13 T14 TSSOP-14 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2901AT14-13 T14 TSSOP-14 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2901S14-13 S14 SO-14 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2901AS14-13 S14 SO-14 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2903S-13 S SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2903AS-13 S SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2903AM8-13 M8 MSOP-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2903M8-13 M8 MSOP-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2903ATH-13 TH TSSOP-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2903TH-13 TH TSSOP-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Note: 15. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/products/packages.html.
LM2901/ LM2901A/ LM2903/ LM2903A
Document number: DS36779 Rev 4 - 2
12 of 18
September 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
LM2901/ LM2901A/ LM2903/ LM2903A
Marking Information
(1) TSSOP-14 and SO-14
(2) SO-8
(3) MSOP-8 & TSSOP-8
LM2901/ LM2901A/ LM2903/ LM2903A
Document number: DS36779 Rev 4 - 2
13 of 18
September 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
LM2901/ LM2901A/ LM2903/ LM2903A
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SO-8
SO-8
Dim Min Max
A − 1.75
A1 0.10 0.20
A2 1.30 1.50
A3 0.15 0.25
b 0.3 0.5
D 4.85 4.95
E 5.90 6.10
E1 3.85 3.95
e 1.27 Typ
h − 0.35
L 0.62 0.82
θ 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
TSSOP-8
TSSOP-8
Dim Min Max Typ
a 0.09 − −
A − 1.20 −
A1 0.05 0.15 −
A2 0.825 1.025 0.925